
From: (Redacted)  
 
Sent: 21 June 2022 14:47 
 
To: STEVENS, Jo <jo.stevens.mp@parliament.uk>; Jenny Rathbone 
<Jenny.Rathbone@senedd.wales>; Rhys.AbOwen@senedd.wales; Andrew RT 
Davies <AndrewRT.Davies@senedd.wales>; Heledd Fychan 
<Heledd.Fychan@senedd.wales>; Joel James <Joel.James@senedd.wales>; 
Simon Hart <Simon.hart.mp@parliament.uk>; Nadine Dorries 
<Dorriesn@parliament.uk>; Correspondence mail – JMEWL 
<Correspondence.Jeremy.Miles@gov.wales>; Correspondence mail - RE 
<Correspondence.Rebecca.Evans@gov.wales>; Anne Reading 
<parliamentaryenquiries@charitycommission.gov.uk> 
 
Subject: concerns re stewardship of registered charity 524137 Maindy Park by 
Cardiff Council 
 
I am sorry to trouble you but I believe that a real and present risk exists concerning 
the property of Maindy Park charity, registered charity number 524137, and its 
stewardship by Cardiff Council 
 
The attached PDF document sets out my concerns and how they have arisen 
 
There is more information and I shall be able to provide this if required 
 
It would, of course, be most welcome if you and/or the relevant authority/regulator is 
able to provide sufficient reassurance either that there is no risk to the charity 
property or that any such risk is being actively addressed and safeguards put in 
place, and that this information can be shared in the public domain so that others 
who share the concerns can be reassured too 
 
Thank you for your attention to this matter 
 
From: (Redacted)  
Address: (Redacted)  
 
Tel: (Redacted)  
Mobile: (Redacted)  
 
Email: (Redacted)  
 


